
YCFD#2 Commissioner’s 
Meeting Agenda 
January 13, 2026 

A. Call to Order: 
 

B. Roll Call: 
 

C. Approval of Minutes:   
December 9, 2024 

 
D. General Business: 

1. Financial Report: 
a. Deposits: 

 
b. Fund Balances: 

(1) Expense Fund………………………………….……………………….…….$ 269,148.96 
(2) Fire Inv. Pool …………………………………………………………….……$ 2,048,150.00 
(3) EMS Fund……………………………………………………………….….…. $ 60,499.79 
(4) EMS Inv. Pool……………………………………………………….….……. $ 48,530.00 
(5) Fire Reserve Fund……………………………………………………………$ 108.31 
(6) Fire Reserve Inv Pool………………………………………………………$ 1,328.00 

 
c. Review of Expense Vouchers: 

(1) WA Fire Commissioner Assoc…….……………………..………...…$ 2,519.00 
(2) Wa State Auditor…………………………………………………..……….$ 2,156.05 
(3) Selah Fire Department……………………………………………………$4,910.85 

Total Expense              $ 4,675.05 
 

E. Unfinished Business: 
Station 24 & 26 Generator Installation- 
Joint Agreement /Department Future - 
 

F. New Business: 
Fire Protection Contract Renewal-WSDOT- 
Mt. Vale- 
US Cellular Letter- 
 

G. Chief’s Report: 
 
 
 



 
 

H. Commissioners’ Report: 
 
 
 
 
 

I. Secretary’s Report: 
Domain/Email- 
MRSC Cost- 
Notary Cost- 
W9 County Issue- 
Missing Payment Issue- 
Credit Card Policy Draft- 
2025 Taxes-(Missing 2024 tax folder)/1099’s 
 
 
 
 

J. Public Comment: 
 

 
 
 

K. Good of the Order 
 
 
 
 

L. Adjournment 


